

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 14-0208, Version: 1

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

IN MEMORY OF HAROLD H. "SONNY" ZBORIL

WHEREAS Almighty God in His infinite wisdom has called Harold H. "Sonny" Zboril from our midst, and

WHEREAS Harold H. "Sonny" Zboril was the beloved husband and best friend for 46 years to Karen (nee Guilfoyle) Zboril, and

WHEREAS Harold H. "Sonny" Zboril was the loving father of Brian (Anne) and Nora Zboril, and

WHEREAS Harold H. "Sonny" Zboril was the cherished grandfather of Molly Zboril, and

WHEREAS Harold H. "Sonny" Zboril was the dear brother of Thomas (Dolores) and Richard (Carol) Zboril and Susan (the late Arthur) Matelski, the late Eleanor (George) Dvorak and the late Virginia (Richard) Dvorak, and

WHEREAS Harold H. "Sonny" Zboril was the dear brother in law of Noreen (Vince) Chiaramonte, Thomas (Judy) Guilfoyle and Cathy (Ed) Spychalski, and

WHEREAS Harold H. "Sonny" Zboril retired from the City of Chicago Data Center after 32 years of outstanding service, and

WHEREAS Harold H. "Sonny" Zboril was an avid fisherman and oil painter who was a true Chicago White Sox and Blackhawks fan, and

WHEREAS all who knew him will attest that Harold H. "Sonny" Zboril was a kind and compassionate man, virtuous of character and gentle in spirit, admired and respected by his many friends and neighbors, and dearly loved by his family, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of Cook County that the Board does hereby offer its deepest condolences and most heartfelt sympathy to the family and many friends of Harold H. "Sonny" Zboril, and joins them in sorrow at this time of loss, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this text be spread upon the official proceedings of this Honorable Body, and a suitable copy of same be tendered to the family of Harold H. "Sonny" Zboril, that his memory may be so honored and ever cherished.